SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
Inductors NLU Series  NLU1608 Type
For High Frequency
SMD
FEATURES
• Q has been increased by forming the special spiral-form con-
ductor mainly composed of copper on the thin-film multilayer
structure and reducing direct current resistance.

tolerance
Q
Test
frequency L, Q
(MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency (GHz)
DC
resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated
current
(mA)max.
Part No.
min. typ. min.               typ.
1.2 ±0.2nH 13 20 300 5 12.5 0.08 400 NLU160805T-1N2C
1.5 ±0.2nH 13 18 300 5 11.5 0.1 400 NLU160805T-1N5C
1.8 ±0.2nH 13 19 300 5 10.5 0.11 400 NLU160805T-1N8C
2.2 ±0.2nH 13 20 300 5 9.5 0.12 400 NLU160805T-2N2C
2.7 ±0.2nH 13 19 300 5 8.4 0.14 400 NLU160805T-2N7C
3.3 ±0.2nH 13 19 300 5 7.6 0.16 320 NLU160805T-3N3C
3.9 ±0.2nH 13 19 300 5 6.8 0.18 320 NLU160805T-3N9C
4.7 ±0.2nH 13 19 300 5 6.5 0.28 240 NLU160805T-4N7C
5.6 ±0.2nH 13 21 300 4.6 5.8 0.31 240 NLU160805T-5N6C
6.8 ±0.2nH 13 19 300 4.1 5.1 0.37 240 NLU160805T-6N8C
8.2 ±0.2nH 13 19 300 3.9 4.9 0.55 170 NLU160805T-8N2C
10 ±2% 13 20 300 3.5 4.4 0.64 170 NLU160805T-10NG
12 ±2% 13 18 300 3.1 3.9 0.7 170 NLU160805T-12NG
15 ±2% 13 20 300 2.8 3.5 0.95 130 NLU160805T-15NG
18 ±2% 13 20 300 2.5 3.1 1.2 130 NLU160805T-18NG
22 ±2% 13 19 300 2.3 2.9 1.9 100 NLU160805T-22NG
27 ±2% 13 20 300 2 2.6 2.1 100 NLU160805T-27NG
33 ±2% 13 19 300 1.9 2.4 3.2 80 NLU160805T-33NG
39 ±2% 13 18 300 1.7 2.2 4.4 70 NLU160805T-39NG
47 ±2% 12 17 300 1.5 2 6.2 60 NLU160805T-47NG
Weight: 3mg
Dimensions in mm
(0.23)
0.